effectivenessextent that any Stockholder Indemnitee is indemnified for Losses, except as 

set forth in Section 7(d), the Company will be subrogated to the extent of
Employee’s termination of employment, it shall cause the acceleration of vesting
of:

(i) Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two (17,292) RSUs; and

(ii) an additional number of RSUs equal such payment to (x) Six Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($600,000), divided by (y) the closing price per share of the Company’s 
common stock on the Nasdaq Stock Market on the Effective Date (the RSUs 
described under clauses (i) and (ii), together, the “Accelerated RSUs”).